	COL	UNTY OF GALVESTON		
	REQUEST FOR E	BUDGET AMENDMENT/TRA	NSFER	
Department:	Profession	Professional Services		-188-1014-D
Date Submitted:	10/8/2024 (Assigned b		(Assigned by Depart	ment of Professional Services)
Emergency amendments will	TION: g form in its entirety and submit to the Budget Office at leas be processed at the earliest available Court meeting date. I nt requesting the amendment be present on the date of its	f information on this form is incomplete, the		
GENERAL EXPLANATION:				
Request transfer from General Fu	nd - Budgeted Reserves to Sheriff - Criminal Investigation Division	- Mobile Phone Expense to fund mobile phone invo	ices.	
	This budget amend	ment does not increase the budget for FY 20	25	
		Auditor Use Only Account Balance		
Fund	Department	Line Item	Amount	Sufficient (Y/N)
1101 - General Fund	920180 - Fund Balance Reserves	5930000 - Budgeted Reserves	6,275.00	
TOTAL - Transfer From			\$ 6,275.00	
		Auditor Use Only Account Balance Sufficient		
Fund	Department	Line Item	Amount	(Y/N)
1101 - General Fund	211121 - Sheriff - Criminal Investigation Division	5492100 - Mobile Phone Expense	6,275.00	
TOTAL - Transfer To			\$ 6,275,00	
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:			Sergio Cr Budget Ofice Authorizatio	10/8/2024 Date
		AUDITOR'S REVIEW		
This budget amendment has Reviewed by: Randa Auditor's Remarks:	been reviewed for validity of accounts and sufficiency of acc ll Rice CPA	count balances used for budget transfer.	Date: 10/08/2024	
	COM	MMISSIONERS COURT APPROVAL		
Date Submitted:			Date Approved: 10/1	14/2024

FY25 Budget Amendment Request

Row 6

Commissioners'
Court Status

Fiscal Year

2024

Budget Amendment Number

24-188-1014-D

Sponsor:

Department:

Professional Services

Agenda Item Caption Request transfer from General Fund - Budgeted Reserves to Sheriff - Criminal Investigation Division - Mobile Phone Expense to fund

mobile phone invoices.

Amount

\$6,275.00

Notes

Amount From General Fund Budgeted Reserves

\$6,275.00

Division Number:

151400

Department Head Name:

Sergio Cruz

Department Head Email:

Sergio Cruz

Submitted By:

Joselinne Piedras

Contact Extension Number:

2296

Contact Email Address:

Joselinne Piedras

Associated Forms

Not Applicable

Budget Amendment Justification:

Request transfer from General Fund - Budgeted Reserves to Sheriff - Criminal Investigation Division - Other Contract Services to fund mobile phone invoices and additional expenses.

Key Org (From):	: 1101920180
Object Code From (Line Item):	5930000
Amount (From):	\$6,275.00
Add an additional Key Org (From):	
(2) Key Org (From):	
(2) Object Code From (Line Item):	
(2) Amount (From):	
(3) Add an additional Key Org (From):	
(3) Key Org (From):	
(3) Object Code (Line Item):	
(3) Amount (From):	
(4) Add an additional Key Org (From):	
(4) Key Org (From):	
(4) Object Code (Line Item):	
(4) Amount (From):	
Key Org (To):	1101211121
Object Code (Line Item):	5492100
Amount (To):	\$6,275.00
Add an additional Key	

Org (To):	
(2) Key Org (To):	
(2) Object Code To (Line Item):	
(2) Amount (To):	
(3) Add an additional Key Org (To):	
(3) Key Org (To):	
(3) Object Code To (Line Item):	
(3) Amount (To):	
(4) Add an additional Key Org (To):	
(4) Key Org (To):	
(4) Object Code To (Line Item):	
(4) Amount (To):	
(5) Key Org (To)	
(5) Object Code To (Line Item):	
(5) Amount To:	
Total (From)	\$6,275.00
Total (To)	\$6,275.00